
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT .,., _ _;/ 

This First Amendment of the Agreement, entered into this J{lj day of July, 2019, by and 
between the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter "City") and PARK 
ENGINEERING, INC., a California corporation, whose address is 372 Village Square, Orinda, 
CA 94563 (the "Provider"), is made with reference to the following: 

RECITALS: 

A. On July 25, 2018, an agreement was entered into by and between City and Provider 
(hereinafter "Agreement") in the amount of $261,844.40 for Construction Management for Cross 
Alameda Trail (CAT/RAMP). 

B. City and Provider desire to modify the Agreement for additional funds to 
accommodate additional construction management se1vices required due to extended (rainy/wet) 
constmction schedule and extended effo11 to procure, review, and vet additional clean soil sources 
and to extend the term, on the te1ms and conditions set forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the undersigned parties as 
follows: 

1. Item No. 1, TER1'1 of the Agreement is modified to read as follows:

"The term of this Agreement shall commence on the 1st day of August 2018, and
shall teiminate on the 31st day of March 2020, unless terminated earlier as set forth herein." 

2. Item No. 3, COMPENSATION TO PROVIDER, Paragraph 2 of the Agreement is
modified to read as follows: 

"a. The total compensation for work under this First Amendment to Agreement is not to 
exceed $17,500, for a total agreement amount of $279,344.40. 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all other te1ms and covenants set forth in the
Agreement shall remain the same and shall be in full force and effect. 

S;g11at11res on follow;ng page 

Paik EngiDccring - Fust Amendment 1 V crsion 10-15-15 

Construction Management-CAT RAMP G:IPUBWORKS\CIP\91402 CAT (RAMP)\I MANAGEMENT\1.2 CONTRACTS 
RFP RFQ\1.2.2 CM SER.VICES CONSULTANT PARK ENG\P ARK ENGINEERING CONTRAcnJ>ARK ENG CONTRACT SCOPE USE\PARK ENG 1ST 
AMENDMENr.DOC 


















